
Attachment 1 –Performance for Fiscal Year 2007 
 
 

 
Investigations Received in 

FY 07 that have been  
Closed as of 1/28/08 

 

 
Adjudication Actions  
Taken and Reported 
During all of FY 07 

 
End-to-End Time  
for Adjudications 

Reported 

 
 
 
 

FY 2007 
 

Total 
Closed 

Average 
Days for 

80%1

 
Total 

Average 
Days for 

80%2

 
Average Days  

for 80%3

 
INITIAL CLEARANCES

     

 
All Agencies 550,394 67 days 258,739 28 days 106 days 

 
DoD Industry 113,213 69 days 58,658 48 days 136 days 

 
DoD Military/Civilian 391,077 66 days 178,392 25 days 96 days 

 
Non-DoD 46,104 72 days 21,689 27 days 123 days 

TOP SECRET 
REINVESTIGATIONS      

 
 

All Agencies

 
63,770 

72% of total 
@ 142 days 

 
17,933 

 
38 days 

 
167 days 

 
 

DoD Industry

 
27,974 

76% of total 
@ 140 days 

 
5,398 

 
56 days 

 
181 days 

 
 

DoD Military/Civilian

 
27,377 

70% of total 
@141 days 

 
9,369 

 
35 days 

 
164 days 

 
 

Non-DoD

 
8,423 

 
68% of total 
@ 150 days 

 
3,169 

 
25 days 

 
153 days 

 
 
Note:  As of January 28, 2008, 80% of the Top Secret reinvestigations, submitted 
throughout FY 07 have not yet been completed.  The percentage completed to date and 
the average processing time for all completed is posted. 

                                                 
1 Investigations Timeliness for all investigations closed during this period calculated from receipt of the full 
request for investigation to the completion of the investigation. 
2 Adjudication Timeliness calculated for all reported adjudication actions for investigations submitted 
on/after 10/1/2006 that were taken during this period from the date the investigation was completed through 
the effective date of the adjudication action.  This includes up to 15 days in mail and handling between 
OPM and the adjudicating agency. 
3 End-to-End Timeliness calculated for the reported adjudication actions taken during this period, from the 
date the subject completed his/her Standard Form Questionnaire to the adjudication action effective date. 


