## Attachment 1 –Performance for Fiscal Year 2007

FY 2007	Investigations Received in FY 07 that have been Closed as of 1/28/08		Adjudication Actions Taken and Reported During all of FY 07		End-to-End Time for Adjudications Reported
	Total Closed	Average Days for 80% <sup>1</sup>	Total	Average Days for $80\%^2$	Average Days for 80% <sup>3</sup>
INITIAL CLEARANCES					
All Agencies	550,394	67 days	258,739	28 days	106 days
DoD Industry	113,213	69 days	58,658	48 days	136 days
DoD Military/Civilian	391,077	66 days	178,392	25 days	96 days
Non-DoD	46,104	72 days	21,689	27 days	123 days
TOP SECRET REINVESTIGATIONS					
All Agencies	63,770	72% of total @ 142 days	17,933	38 days	167 days
DoD Industry	27,974	76% of total @ 140 days	5,398	56 days	181 days
DoD Military/Civilian	27,377	70% of total @141 days	9,369	35 days	164 days
Non-DoD	8,423	68% of total @ 150 days	3,169	25 days	153 days

Note: As of January 28, 2008, 80% of the Top Secret reinvestigations, submitted throughout FY 07 have not yet been completed. The percentage completed to date and the average processing time for <u>all</u> completed is posted.

<sup>1</sup> Investigations Timeliness for <u>all</u> investigations closed during this period calculated from receipt of the full request for investigation to the completion of the investigation.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Adjudication Timeliness calculated for all reported adjudication actions for investigations submitted on/after 10/1/2006 that were taken during this period from the date the investigation was completed through the effective date of the adjudication action. This includes up to 15 days in mail and handling between OPM and the adjudicating agency.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> End-to-End Timeliness calculated for the reported adjudication actions taken during this period, from the date the subject completed his/her Standard Form Questionnaire to the adjudication action effective date.